

L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Public Safety Professional Communications Business Sector. 221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway Lynchburg, VA 24501 <u>www.l3h</u> arriis.com

## FCC Equipment Authorization Application – Certification re Covered List Equipment

L3Harris Technologies, Inc. acting through its Public Safety Professional Communications Business Sector 221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway Lynchburg, VA 24501

Date: September 21, 2023

Element Materials Technology Washington DC LLC Certification Body Division 7185 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To whom it may concern:

RE: Covered List Equipment for FCC ID: OWDTR-0172-E

## Per 47 CRF Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)

**L3Harris Technologies, Inc.**, acting through its Public Safety Professional Communications Business Sector, ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

**Note:** If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization <u>IS</u> produced by any of the entities identified on the current Covered List, including affiliates or subsidiaries of the named companies, the applicant must include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

Additional Explanation: N/A

Per 47 CRF Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

L3Harris Technologies, Inc., acting through its Public Safety Professional Communications Business Sector, ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant □ IS / ☑ IS NOT identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Thank you,

Thomas Damper, J.

Signature Thomas D. Camper, Jr. L3Harris PSPC Regulatory Manager L3Harris Technologies, Inc.